
Statistics on transfer of property rights
September 2008. Provisional Data
STPR. 1 Transfers made on rustic and urban properties

Total Rustic buildings Urban buildings
Dwellings Plots Other urban buildings

TOTAL 178,651 35,382 74,529 11,661 57,079
Andalucía 30,380 4,672 14,457 2,298 8,953
Aragón 7,232 2,354 2,405 386 2,087
Asturias (Ppdo. de) 5,247 1,606 1,899 165 1,577
 Balears (Illes) 4,380 897 1,628 239 1,616
Canarias 6,583 780 3,209 410 2,184
Cantabria 2,550 420 1,090 86 954
Castilla y León 15,578 6,022 4,252 1,870 3,434
Castilla-La Mancha 14,743 4,306 5,079 1,673 3,685
Cataluña 18,784 2,418 8,056 1,187 7,123
Comunitat Valenciana 24,746 3,462 10,731 870 9,683
Extremadura 5,712 2,319 1,938 442 1,013
Galicia 10,341 2,409 3,768 659 3,505
Madrid (Comunidad de) 14,527 564 8,179 603 5,181
Murcia (Región de) 6,886 899 3,543 291 2,153
Navarra (Com.   Foral de) 2,233 489 799 242 703
País Vasco 6,898 1,159 2,943 151 2,645
Rioja (La) 1,700 605 486 77 532
Ceuta 48 0 14 5 29
Melilla 83 1 53 7 22
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STPR. 2 Transfers made on rustic properties, by acquisition title
Rustic buildings Merchanting Donation Swaps Inheritance Other titles

TOTAL 35,382 10,869 2,479 300 13,040 8,694
Andalucía 4,672 1,954 313 47 1,296 1062
Aragón 2,354 681 62 24 942 645
Asturias (Ppdo. de) 1,606 397 48 7 880 274
Balears (Illes) 897 289 63 8 395 142
Canarias 780 281 85 11 212 191
Cantabria 420 106 10 2 164 138
Castilla y León 6,022 1,401 449 36 2,706 1430
Castilla-La Mancha 4,306 1,575 326 24 1,642 739
Cataluña 2,418 624 243 8 1,081 462
Comunitat Valenciana 3,462 1,121 370 29 1,254 688
Extremadura 2,319 554 71 12 531 1151
Galicia 2,409 747 174 54 724 710
Madrid (Comunidad de) 564 173 39 3 247 102
Murcia (Región de) 899 431 54 7 230 177
Navarra (Com. Foral de) 489 167 56 2 211 53
País Vasco 1,159 178 102 11 272 596
Rioja (La) 605 189 14 15 253 134
Ceuta 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melilla 1 1 0 0 0 0
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STPR. 3 Transfers made on urban properties, by acquisition title
Urban buildings Merchanting Donation Swaps Inheritance Other titles

TOTAL 143,269 88,694 3,317 1,653 16,229 33,376
Andalucía 25,708 17,161 147 285 2,498 5617
Aragón 4,878 2,481 39 85 751 1522
Asturias (Ppdo. de) 3,641 2,254 39 26 450 872
Balears (llles) 3,483 2,199 131 22 586 545
Canarias 5,803 3,577 254 123 539 1310
Cantabria 2,130 1,506 12 9 199 404
Castilla y León 9,556 5,706 347 121 1,251 2131
Castilla-La Mancha 10,437 5,728 257 99 713 3640
Cataluña 16,366 9,772 450 252 2,768 3124
Comunitat Valenciana 21,284 12,934 779 175 2,123 5273
Extremadura 3,393 1,791 62 32 402 1106
Galicia 7,932 5,204 70 189 579 1890
Madrid (Comunidad de) 13,963 8,742 363 67 1,558 3233
Murcia (Región de) 5,987 4,123 73 93 413 1285
Navarra (Com. Foral de) 1,744 1,164 61 7 227 285
País Vasco 5,739 3,651 222 49 981 836
Rioja (La) 1,095 647 11 19 158 260
Ceuta 48 8 0 0 18 22
Melilla 82 46 0 0 15 21
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STPR. 4 Transfers made on properties, by acquisition title
Dwellings Merchanting Donation Swaps Inheritance Other titles

TOTAL 74,529 45,809 1,845 819 10,399 15,657
Andalucía 14,457 9,525 94 152 1,747 2939
Aragón 2,405 1,199 20 36 431 719
Asturias (Ppdo. de) 1,899 1,121 28 15 323 412
Balears (Illes) 1,628 981 67 11 283 286
Canarias 3,209 2,013 150 64 322 660
Cantabria 1,090 764 7 6 119 194
Castilla y León 4,252 2,366 155 56 716 959
Castilla-La Mancha 5,079 2,997 120 45 430 1487
Cataluña 8,056 4,597 251 127 1,683 1398
Comunitat Valenciana 10,731 6,524 442 85 1,418 2262
Extremadura 1,938 1,042 45 10 315 526
Galicia 3,768 2,540 38 92 360 738
Madrid (Comunidad de) 8,179 4,954 248 34 1,171 1772
Murcia (Región de) 3,543 2,536 42 64 268 633
Navarra (Com. Foral de) 799 530 32 1 131 105
País Vasco 2,943 1,787 101 17 569 469
Rioja (La) 486 301 5 4 91 85
Ceuta 14 3 0 0 7 4
Melilla 53 29 0 0 15 9
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ETDP.5 Merchanting of dwellings, by system and status 
Dwellings Free dwelling State-subsidised dwelling New dwelling Used dwelling

TOTAL 45,809 41,322 4,487 25,505 20,304
Andalucía 9,525 8,748 777 5,437 4,088
Aragón 1,199 928 271 665 534
Asturias (Ppdo. de) 1,121 961 160 547 574
Balears (Illes) 981 971 10 609 372
Canarias 2,013 1,884 129 1,149 864
Cantabria 764 729 35 463 301
Castilla y León 2,366 2,190 176 1,206 1,160
Castilla-La Mancha 2,997 2,838 159 1,695 1,302
Cataluña 4,597 4,320 277 2,298 2,299
Comunitat Valenciana 6,524 5,807 717 3,604 2,920
Extremadura 1,042 889 153 461 581
Galicia 2,540 2,256 284 1,653 887
Madrid (Comunidad de) 4,954 4,568 386 2,837 2,117
Murcia (Región de) 2,536 2,277 259 1,506 1,030
Navarra (Com. Foral de) 530 382 148 401 129
País Vasco 1,787 1,260 527 790 997
Rioja (La) 301 286 15 177 124
Ceuta 3 2 1 2 1
Melilla 29 26 3 5 24
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